completed and accurate surveys are in place and the RAP budget is updated and finalized. 

Cost Estimate and Budget 

45. At this stage, a provisional total for land acquisition, CUL, resettlement benefits, RAP 

implementation and other associated costs have been estimated. The total estimated RAP budget 

stands at BDT 858,830,053.825  (Eighty-Five crore Eighty-Eight Lac Thirty thousand and Fifty-Three 

taka and Eighty-Two paisa only) equivalent to USD 6,982,358.16 (Six million, nine hundred eighty-

two thousand, three hundred fifty-eight and one-six Cents Only) considering $1 = BDT123.00. The 

budget also includes ILRP implementation cost and construction of civic amenities in the 

4 Govt. land will be used in Laharhat and Motirhat. In Bhairab there is both private and Govt. Land.